# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kesari Enterprises, LLC		12/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASE-ARI, LLC
Street Address:	2665 Pine Grove Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Cumming
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30041
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246753	CASE-MATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)869-5418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-869-5318
Email: sseth@ebglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suhail Seth

Address Line 1: 945 East Paces Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71375.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suhail Seth
Signature:	/Suhail Seth/
	I KAUEIVIAKN

900094336 REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0620

Date:	12/17/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=827424_1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0621

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Kesari Enterprises, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner of, and has obtained a United States Registration for the trademark "CASE-MATE" ("Trademark"), Serial Number, 78814630, Registration Number 3246753; and

Whereas CASE-ARI, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 2665 Pine Grove Road, Suite 200, Cumming, Georgia 30041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents (the "Assignment"), with effect as of December 17, 2007, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest that it has in and to said Trademark, and/or registration rights, associated with such Trademark.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to cooperate in the Assignee's recordation of title, maintenance and protection of said Trademark, and to execute, without any further consideration or remuneration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives and assigns all facts known to the undersigned respecting said Trademark, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference proceeding or other legal proceedings in which said Trademark, or any other trademark owned by Assignor may be at issue.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record this Assignment of the Trademark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed and effective this \( \frac{17^{\psi\_0}}{2} \) day of December, 2007.

Kesari Enterprises, LLC	Shadi Li	h
By:Shashi Reddy, Preside	-	

State of Georgia; County of Fulton

Before me personally appeared said Shashi Reddy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th day of December, 2007.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 12/17/2007**